Omb I	/93) Jo. 0651-0011			25-1999		U. S. Dept. of Patent and Traden	
meù		To the Honorab				· ·	
10 -15	-99	Please record th	101	1181780	cof		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): David K. Platner, Kurt A. Burmeister, Ragnar Ledesma, Steven R. Miller, Mark P. Reynolds, Monte G. Williams. Thomas Hughes			2. Name	and address of	receiving party(ies)	6 DL 4
				Name:Meritor	Heavy Vehicle	Systems, LLC	15
				Internal Addre	ess: Patent Depa	rtment	C503 U
Additiona	I name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes	s <u>X</u> No				
3.	Nature of conveya	ance:		Street Address	: <u>2135 W. Map</u>	le	
	<u>X</u> Assignme	ent Merge	er				
	Security Agt Change of			City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48084-718</u>			
	Name Other		-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No			
	Execution Date:	September 9, 1999					
4.	Application numb	er(s) or patent number((s):	I			
		oplication No.(s)			Patent No(s).		
		Additional numbers atta		Yes	<u>X No</u>		
5.	Name and address	Additional numbers atta of party to whom corn ent should be mailed:		6. Total	X No no. of application nts involved	ons and	one
	Name and address concerning docum	of party to whom corr	respondence	6. Total	no. of applicati	ons and	one
Name:	Name and address concerning docum Theodore W. Olds,	of party to whom cornent should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total pate	no. of application nts involved	ons and	
Name: <u>'</u> Internal	Name and address concerning docum Theodore W. Olds,	of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: Howard & Howard A nurst Office Center	respondence	6. Total pate	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3 Enc:	41) <u>. 40.</u> losed	.00
Name: Internal 1400 No	Name and address concerning docum Theodore W. Olds, Address: <u>The Pinet</u>	of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center enue, Suite 101	respondence	 Total pate 7. Total 	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3Enc	41)	.00
Name: Internal 1400 No	Name and address concerning docum Theodore W. Olds, Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av	of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center enue, Suite 101	respondence	6. Total pate 7. Total 	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3 Enc. Autl depo sit account numl	41)	.00
Name: Internal 1400 No Street A	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds</u> , Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av	of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center enue, Suite 101	ttorneys	6. Total pate 7. Total <u>X</u> 8. Depos <u>08-27</u>	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3 Enc Autl deponsit account number 89	41)	.00 1 to
Name: <u>'</u> Internal <u>1400 No</u> Street A City: <u>B</u>	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds</u> , Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av	e of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center enue, Suite 101 Above State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip:4	ttorneys	6. Total pate 7. Total 	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3 Enc Autl deponsit account number 89	41)	.00 1 to
Name: Internal <u>1400 Na</u> Street A City:_ <u>BI</u> /25/1999	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds</u> , Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av address: <u>Same As a</u>	e of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center enue, Suite 101 Above State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip:4	ttorneys	6. Total pate 7. Total <u>X</u> 8. Depos <u>08-27</u>	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3 Enc Autl deponsit account number 89	41)	.00 1 to
Name: Internal <u>1400 Na</u> Street A City:_ <u>Bl</u>	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds</u> , Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av address: <u>Same As a</u> <u>toomfield Hills</u> DHGUYEN 00000006 Statement and sign	e of party to whom corn eent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center eenue, Suite 101 Above State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip:4	respondence ttorneys 	6. Total pate 7. Total 7. Total 8. Depos 08-27 (Attach THIS SPACE	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3	41)	00 d to osit account
Name: Internal <u>1400 Na</u> Street A City:_ <u>BI</u> /25/1999 FC:581	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds,</u> Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av address: <u>Same As a</u> <u>toomfield Hills</u> DHEUYEN 0000006 Statement and sign <i>any attached copy</i>	s of party to whom correct should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> <u>hurst Office Center</u> <u>renue, Suite 101</u> <u>Above</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip:4 09419159 <u>40.00 OP</u> nature. To the best of the correct state of the correct state of the set of the set of the set of the correct state of the correct state of the set of t	respondence ttorneys 	6. Total pate 7. Total 7. Total 8. Depos 08-27 (Attach THIS SPACE	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3	41)	00 d to osit account
Name: Internal <u>1400 Na</u> Street A City:_ <u>BI</u> D/25/1999 FC:581	Name and address concerning docum <u>Theodore W. Olds,</u> Address: <u>The Pinet</u> orth Woodward Av address: <u>Same As a</u> <u>toomfield Hills</u> DHEUYEN 0000006 Statement and sign <i>any attached copy</i>	s of party to whom corn ent should be mailed: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> nurst Office Center <u>enue, Suite 101</u> <u>Above</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip:4 09419159 <u>40.00 OP</u> nature. To the best of the cost is a true copy of the cost s, Reg. No. 33,08()	respondence ttorneys 	6. Total pate 7. Total 7. Total 8. Depos 08-27 (Attach THIS SPACE	no. of applications involved fee (37 CFR 3	41)	00 d to osit account

g:\m\meritor\ip00443\patent\asgn=rec.Wpd

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, David K. Platner, Kurt A. Burmeister, Ragnar Ledesma, Steven R. Miller, Mark P. Reynolds, Monte G. Williams and Thomas Hughes (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 8999 Shelby Woods Drive, Shelby, MI 48317-2556; 1691 Hillcrest, Rochester Hills, MI 48306; 2608 Tallowtree, Sterling Heights, MI 48314; 5714 Berwick Ct., Clarkston, MI 48346; 1157 Latham, Birmingham, MI 48009; 1006 Butternut Avenue, Royal Oak, MI 48073 and 6 Buckbean Way, Goostrey, Near Crewe, Cheshire, CW4 8 JJ United Kingdom; have invented new and useful improvements in:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING VARIABLE LOAD CONTROL AND ISOLATION IN A VEHICLE SUSPENSION

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2135 West Maple, Troy, MI 48084-7186 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at $\overline{200}$, in the State of <u>Michigan</u>, this <u>277</u> day of <u>Sept.</u>, 1999.

David K. Platner

STATE OF MICHIGAN

}

)

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

SEAL

Before me personally appeared said David K. Platner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 9th day of Some on 1999.

ame Notary Public LAURA J. THOMAS

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at $-\overline{72}$ ov , in the State of <u>Michigan</u>, this $\underline{//}$ day of <u>Sept</u>, 1999.

A. Burmeister

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Before me personally appeared said Kurt A. Burmeister, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their own free act and deed, this 14th day of September, 1999.

na

Notary Public

LAURA J. THOMAS Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at _____ Troy _, in the State of Michigan, this /3 day of Soft _, 1999.

Longra Lota

Ragnar Ledesma

STATE OF MICHIGAN

))

)

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

SEAL

Before me personally appeared said Ragnar Ledesma and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 13th day of Sept., 1999.

Homas ana **Notary Public**

< LAURA J. THOMAS 🚿 Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>TRoy</u>, in the State of <u>Michigan</u>, this 29 day of <u>SEPT</u>, 1999.

Ver P. Mill

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Before me personally appeared said Steven R. Miller and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their own free act and deed, this 29th day of Sect, 1999.

humas

Notary Public

LAURA J. THOMAS Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

SEAL

. . ·

Mark P. Reynold

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Before me personally appeared said Mark P. Reynolds and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this and day of Sept. 1999.

auna lotary Public

SEAL

LAURA J. THOMAS Notary Public, Macomb County, MI Carting in Dakland) My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at _______, in the State of <u>Michigan</u>, this $\frac{f''}{f''}$ day of <u>Oct</u>, 1999.

Monte G. Williams

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Before me personally appeared said Monte G. Williams and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their own free act and deed, this $\frac{477}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{1000}$, 1999.

auna

Notary Public

LAURA J. THOMAS -Notary Public, Macomb County, MI (acting in Dakland) My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

SEAL

Thomas Hughes Dated:_ 67 99

RECORDED: 10/15/1999